&t 4% - TFERR{R (24 &t) /Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism (two needle)

ne ﬂ‘

] ida @m@




&1 RFERS{R (24 &1)/Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism (two needle)

[%2]
no. | mamse ol g e R4 DESCRIPTION
alalarn
oo [=e] oo L
PARTSNO. | ¥ | | ¥& [QTY
1 [60028C * [ x| =% 1T [HBEIEGE NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASSY
2 |60028-01 * | * * 1 |#tExE NEEDLE BAR BRACKET
3 |60028-02 * | * * 1 |#tET & NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SHAFT
4 (60028-03 * | % * 1 [T LA RUBBER SHEET
5 (60030 * | % * 2 (#tEXEEHEY PIN
6 |60044 * | % | = 1 |#tEREREERAL—IL GUIDE RAIL, N/B-CLAMP
7 |37112 * | % * 2 |#EEEERAL—ILLE SCREW, M3X0.5 L=6
8 60622 * | * * 1 |8t NEEDLE BAR
10 |B140553 * | x| x 2 |5tk SET SCREW, SM1/8X40 L=45
11 |60041 * | * * 1 |$tiEfasE NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
12 |37134 * | x| % 1 |&safEhl SCREW, M4X0.7 L=10
13 160042 * | x| = 1 |tz AE SLIDE BLOCK, N/B-CLAMP
14 (60034 * | * * 1 |#tELE8E=—— LT OIL TUBE, 110
15 160032 * | * * 1 |#ETE RS OIL WICK, 700
16 (60031 * | * * 1 |#HELTERRID SPONGE
17 |30046 * | x| * 1 |t ERKRUTIE SCREW, TRUSS M4X0.7 L=4
18 |60016 * | x| = 1 |RFEGR) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE
19 |37046 * | x| % 1 | RFERTYH (V) BEARING, S : T-TAKE-UP
20 [37047 * | x| = 1 | RFERTYLH (K) BEARING, L ; T-TAKE-UP
21 |37051 * | * * 2 | KDy v— WASHER, THREAD TAKE-UP
22 (60019 * | x| * 1 | RFEXZZ THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT
23 160021 * | % * 1 | RFEXZZBL SUPPORT SCREW, M4X0.7 ; T/TAKE-UP
24 37585 * | % * 1 | KEXZZRLFVE NUT, M4
25 (37053 * | % * 2 | RFEXZ=—KILRT7YVYT NEEDLE BEARING
26 (60020 * | % * 2 | REXZUVT SUPPORT RING, ; T/TAKE-UP
27 (60022 * | x| x 1 [90EHI5VY CRANK, 90
28 (60023 * | * * 1 |&EI520 (1) NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASSY
29 160024 * | % * 2 (BB OSORTIVYT BEARING
30 [60017 * | x| = 1 |RFFE> PIN, ; T/TAKE-UP
31 |60116 * | x| x 1 | RFEIERL SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=8
32 (60018 * | x| % 1 | RFEEL AR BUSHING, ; T/TAKE-UP PIN
33 |60116 * | x| = 1 | RFEELARLIE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=8
34 (60043 * | * * 1 |EHELT B EARILED BUSHING
35 (60081 * | % | = 1 |#ELXEEAZIL(ER) BUSHING, F
36 |B116920 * | x| * 2 |#EBELEHI Y v— RING, THRUST
37 |60039 * | * * 2 (gtiEXEE#AS— COLLAR
38 (27177 x| % | = 2 |gtELEEAT—HL BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=16
39 (90625 * | * * 2 |$tELEEHHS—HER LT Y ¥—|WASHER, SPRING 2-5
40 [N0122 * | x| = 2 |4tDP X 17 #22 NEEDLE, DPX17 (#22)
41 |60016C * | x| * 1 [ XfFEEVE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
42 (31110 * | x| = 1 |&tHa=1t BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=10

_‘IO_




